 SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
IF 1978
Champ® PFMA 9L-15L M2 series LED Luminaire Fittings
Installation & Maintenance Information
IF 1978 • 01/24	                                                         Copyright® 2024, Eaton’s Crouse-Hinds Division	           	                                         Page 1
WARNING
To avoid the risk of fire, explosion or electric shock, this product should be
installed, inspected and maintained by a qualified electrician only, in accordance

gasket seals before putting the luminaire back into service.
•	 Electrically check to make sure that all connections are clean and tight.
•	 Mechanically check that all parts are properly assembled.
•	 If the lens cover is removed from the fixture, the bezel gasket must be replaced.
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Crouse-Hinds series Champ LED Luminaires are designed to provide years of reliable
lighting performance.  However, should the need for replacement parts arise, they are
available through your authorized Crouse-Hinds distributor.  Assistance may also be
obtained through your local Crouse-Hinds Sales Representative or the Crouse-Hinds
Sales Service Department, 1201 Wolf Street, Syracuse, New York 13208, Phone 866-
764-5454.
For replacement driver kits please see the following kit numbers, and their
corresponding applicable catalog numbers:
•	 FFMVA-9-UNV1-M2-DRIVER KIT - covers UNV1 replacement driver kit for 9L M2
models
•	 FMVA-11-UNV1-M2-DRIVER KIT - covers UNV1 replacement driver kit for 11L M2
models
•	 FMVA-13-UNV1-M2-DRIVER KIT - covers UNV1 replacement driver kit for 13L M2
models
•	 FMVA-15-UNV1-M2-DRIVER KIT - covers UNV1 replacement driver kit for 15L M2
models
•	 FMVA-9-UNV3-M2-DRIVER KIT- covers UNV3 replacement driver kit for 9L M2
models
•	 FMVA-11-UNV3-M2-DRIVER KIT- covers UNV3 replacement driver kit for 11L M2
models
•	 FMVA-13-UNV3-M2-DRIVER KIT- covers UNV3 replacement driver kit for 13L M2
models
•	 FMVA-15-UNV3-M2-DRIVER KIT- covers UNV3 replacement driver kit for 15L M2
models
•	 FMVA 9-15 M2 LED SUBASSEMBLY KIT- covers Replacement LED Subassembly for
9L, 11L, 13L and 15L models
60°45°